

NOTICE OF EXEMPTION							
TO:		anning and Research Street, Room 212 o, CA 95814	FROM:	California Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation Office of Facility Planning, Construction and Management 9838 Old Placerville Road, Suite B, Sacramento, CA 95827			
PROJE	CT TITLE: Sp	pecial Repair/Deferred Mai	intenance (Al	location #01, FY 19/20)			
PROJE	CT LOCATION	I(S): Statewide (see attach	ned)				
projects as show System allocation	will be conduction on the attach in on the attach Emergency Gon, phase II) an	eted at various California D ned list. Projects involve a enerator Rental, Boiler Re	epartment of wide array of ental Emerger oval. These p	ject: Special Repair and Deferred Maintenance (SR/DM) Corrections and Rehabilitation (CDCR) prison facilities statewide repairs; some examples are Repair and Replace Fire Detection by Contract, Brine Pond Closure and Reconstruction (repojects are necessary to maintain the CDCR prison facilities safety mission.			
Work is performed within the already developed prison property. The projects are not located within environmentally sensitive areas, and none of the exceptions to this exemption is applicable.							
Name (Of Public Agen	ncy Approving Project:	California D	epartment of Corrections and Rehabilitation			
Name Of Person Or Agency Carrying Out Project: California Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation, Office of Facility Planning, Construction, and Management, 9838 Old Placerville Road, Sacramento, CA 95827							
EXEMP	T STATUS:						
		Ministerial (Sec. 210	080(b)(1); 152	268)			
		Declared Emergence	•				
		Emergency Project		1			
	X			CEQA Guidelines Section 15301 (Existing Facilities)			
or mino and safe These p of a clas	r alteration of e ety, that involve projects consist as of projects the	xisting public structures, fa e negligible or no expansio of minor alterations to eximat the Secretary for Resou	acilities, or me n of use beyo sting structure urces has fou	the operation, repair, maintenance, permitting, leasing, licensing echanical equipment to meet current standards of public health and that existing at the time of the lead agency's determination. This is one expansion of use. This is one and do not have a significant effect on the environment, and irement for preparing an environmental document.			
	t Person: one No.:	Peter J Connelly, Jr, En	vironmental f	Planner, 916-255-3010			
Date Re	ceived For Fil	ling: or's Office of Planning & Resear	rch	2100			
		OCT 30 2019		Peter J. Environmental Planning Section Office of Facility Planning, Construction, and Management			
	reter be of the light of the li						

FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 DEFERRED MAINTENANCE/SPECIAL REPAIR PROJECTS

		ALLOCATION # 01 Deferred Maintenance		
MSB Proj ID	B Proj ID Fac Abbr Proj Title/Description		Resp Party	Proj Budget
1819-00271	KVSP	Repair and Replace Fire Detection System - Programing (BEC)		\$65,000
1819-00398	VSP	Emergency Generator Rental - PG&E Planned Utility Power Maintenance	HQ	\$278,000
1819-00399	CCWF	Emergency Generator Rental - PG&E Planned Utility Power Maintenance	HQ	\$241,000
819-00408	KVSP	Repair and Replace Fire Detection System - OSFM Requirements & Overhead	DGS	\$420,174
819-00425	9-00425 CMF Rental - Chiller L Wing FY19/20		INST	\$24,700
1819-00426	CMF	Rental - Chiller A Wing FY19/20	INST	\$24,700
1819-00439	CIW	Boiler Rental Emergency Contract (FY19/20)	HQ	\$221,633
819-00440	NCYCC	Central Boiler Replacement - Remote Package Boilers (Inspection & testing, DGS)	DGS	\$185,000
819-00441	NCYCC	Central Boiler Replacement - Remote Package Boilers (Inspection & testing, ISS)	ISS	\$75,000
1920-00024	VSP	Fire Alarm Repair - HCFIP Support	INST	\$164,621
		Tota	al:	\$1,699,828
		ALLOCATION # 01 Special Repair		
MSB Proj ID	Fac Abbr	Proj Title/Description	Resp Party	Proj Budget
819-00062	DVI	Brine Pond Closure and Reconstruction Project (re-allocation, phase II)	HQ	\$3,102,525
819-00352	00352 ISP Lift Station Pump Failure - Emergency Equipment Rental and Pumping Service		INST	\$124,678
819-00442	.00442 SCC Emergency Generator 500 KW Back-Up Rental Tuolumne Facility C (FY 2019-20)		INST	\$348,914
920-00003	DVI	Brine Concentrate Removal (FY 2019-20)	HQ	\$2,000,000
	***************************************	Tota	ıl:	\$5,576,117

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

OCT 30 2019

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE